P 1000	03-1998 U.S. Department of Petent and Trader 0781876
To the Honorable Company of Patents and Trademarks. P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):
Raphael Henri Maria PAUWELS Willy Joseph Rosa BODART Philip Xavier JACQUES	Name: ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER, naamloze vennootschap
	Internal Address: Street Address: Boomsesteenweg 957,
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: Boomsesteenweg 957, City, State, Zip: B-2610 Wilrijk, Belgium
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
Execution Date: 03 June 1998	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	al Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Meiled:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire Address: Bacon & Thomas	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	D2 Enclosed.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200
	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	
9. Statement and Signature:	Advision
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original decument J. ERNEST KENNEY	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original decument	R. 28 July 1998
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document J. ERNEST KENNEY Name of Person Signing	R. <u>vest ouven</u> 28 July 1998 Signature
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document J. ERNEST KENNEY Name of Person Signing VAsg.PAT (081095)	R. <u>vest ouven</u> 28 July 1998 Signature
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document J. ERNEST KENNEY Name of Person Signing VAsg.PAT (081095)	R. <u>vest ouven</u> 28 July 1998 Signature

ASSIGNMENT

Raphaël Henri Maria PAUWELS, Willy Joseph Rosa BODART and	
WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Philip Xavier Jacques</u> whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have	
invented certain new and useful improvements in "Connection piece connecting the housing	١g
of a drive unit to the housing of a compressor element".	
K for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, Serial No, 99/078.712 ; and,	
☐ for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ; and,	
□ for which International Application No designating	
the United States of America was filed on; and,	
WHEREAS,	
office address is <u>Roomsesteenweg 957.</u>	
B-2610 WILRIJK (Belgium),	

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we). ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0423

_

Bodart Willy Joseph Hosa.	03/06/1998.
Assignor Name	Date
Europalaan 28.	Antwerpen
Street 2610 Antwerpen.	Nherė Signed
City Belgium	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
	55.
Before me personally appeared su	Hidrig Seseph Rosa BODART and acknowledged this
instrument to be his (her) free art	
Nota	Notar Pasue
	PATENT

Veys Philip Xavier Jacques.		03 / 06 / 1998.
Assignor Name Professor Dewulfstraat 59.		Date Poperinge
Street	Annual and an	Where Signed
8970 Poperinge. City		Hay
Belgium		1110
State (Zip) or Country		Signature
S	S	
Before me personally appeared said	Philip Xavier J. V	EYS and acknowledged this
instrument to be his (her) free act a	(Assignor Name)	
instrumente to be his (her) in to det e		Jule
	nan Kin	Notary Public
	個, 驚, 9	\sim $()$
Pauwels Raphaël Henri Maria.		00 (00 / 1000
Assignor Name	十 10000000	03 / 06 / 1998. Date
Distellaan 6.		Bornem
Street 2880 Bornem.		Where Staned
City		+ H AD
Belgium		Signature
State (Zip) or Country		Signathie
	SS.	
Before me personally appeared sa	d Pophoël Hopri M	PAUWELS Jand acknowledged this
	(Assignor Name)	
instrument to be his (her) free act	and deed <u>3rd</u> day	of <u>June</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .
	Johan Kie	Notary Public
	5 000 00	
	E A B B	
)
Assignor Name	W/WEEDE	Date
Street		Where Signed
City		
State (Zip) or Country		Signature
	SS.	
	<i>,</i>	المراجع والمراجع
Before me personally appeared sa	aid(Assignor Name	and acknowledged this
instrument to be his (her) free act		, 19
		PATENT

RECORDED: 07/28/1998

•

REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0424